

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington

NO. 53681-1-II  
12/31/2019 10:18 AM  
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

AUSTIN A. CIGANIK,

Appellant.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF  
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Superior Court No. 18-1-00639-18

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

CHAD M. ENRIGHT  
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN L. CROSS  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street  
Port Orchard, WA 98366  
(360) 328-1577

**SERVICE**

Jodi R. Backlund  
Po Box 6490  
Olympia, Wa 98507-6490  
Email: backlundmistry@gmail.com

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

    A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

    B. FACTS.....1

III. ARGUMENT.....3

    A. CIGANIK WAS PORPERLY ARRESTED  
    WHERE AN OFFICER SAW HIM PASSED OUT  
    IN THE DRIVER’S SEAT OF A RUNNING  
    VEHICLE WITH DRUG PARAPHERNALIA  
    AND HREOIN RESIDUE ON THE PASSENGER  
    SEAT NEXT TO HIM.....3

IV. CONCLUSION.....10

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*State v. Afana*,  
169 Wn.2d 169, 233 P.3d 879 (2010)..... 3, 4

*State v. Harris*,  
9 Wn. App.2d 625, 444 P.3d 1252 (2019)..... 6

*State v. Hatchie*,  
161 Wn.2d 390, 166 P.3d 698 (2007)..... 5

*State v. Knighten*,  
109 Wash.2d 896, 748 P.2d 1118 (1988)..... 6

*State v. Morgan*,  
193 Wn.2d 365, 440 P.3d 136 (2019)..... 5, 6

*State v. Perrone*,  
119 Wn.2d 538, 834 P.2d 611 (1992)..... 5

*State v. Rose*,  
175 Wn.2d 10, 282 P.3d 1087 (2012)..... 8, 9

*State v. Terrovona*,  
105 Wash.2d 632, 716 P.2d 295 (1986)..... 6

**STATUTORY AUTHORITIES**

RCW 10.31.100. .... 8

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

Wash. Const.art. I, § 7..... 5
